BZ 530 — New from Kubota —18kw tractor.

Available with Cab or Open Station & ROPS.
Fully Independent Rear & Mid PTO.

Features Kubota’s unique Bi-Speed Turn for an exceptionally tight
turning circle.



Specifications

PTO Power:

Engine:

Capacities:

Dimensions:

Weight:

Tyres:

Steering:

Transmission:

Brakes:

Hydraulics:

PTO:

Speeds:

Make:

Type

No of cylinders:
Displacement:
Gross Power (SAE)
Max Torque:

Fuel Tank:
Overall length:

Overall width:
Overall height:

Min ground Clearance:

Turning Radius:

ROPS:
Cab:

Front:
Rear:

Main:
Range:

Pump capacity:
3 Pt lift:
Max Lift:

Rear:
Mid:

Forward:
Reverse:

14kw

Kubota

Indirect Injection, Water cooled, 4 cycle Diesel

3

1123cc

18.4 kw @ 2700 RPM
72 N-M

27 litres

2430mm (w/o 3p hitch)
1105mm

2290 (ROPS)

2090 (Cab)

285mm

2.1m

750kg
960kg

6.00-12
9.5-18

Hydraulic Power steering

Continuously Variable Hydrostatic

3 gears
Wet Disc
20.5 litres/min

Catl
970kg at lift ends

760kg 600mm behind lift ends

540 RPM
2500 RPM

23km/h
18km/h



