

KUBOTA DIESEL TRACTOR



B2530 – New from Kubota –18kw tractor.



Available with Cab or Open Station & ROPS.

Fully Independent Rear & Mid PTO.

Features Kubota's unique Bi-Speed Turn for an exceptionally tight turning circle.



New HST

The HST models now have three range shift speeds, so the operator can more easily find the optimum working speed. In addition, the HST offers greater torque, making it easy to drive—and work—on slopes, or low implements.



Mechanical Cruise Control

Boasting 8 speeds to choose from, the multi-stage cruise control allows the operator to effortlessly set, increase/decrease, and override preset speeds (press the HST pedal) without resetting the cruise control lever. It's especially handy when working on large areas or moving the tractor between locations,



Fully Hydrostatic Power Steering

To make driving the tractor as effortless as possible, Kubota utilises hydrostatic power steering, allowing the operator to smoothly steer the tractor with ease.



Universal Design

The control lever guides are angled to provide increased visibility and simpler operation, and the levers themselves are large and easy to handle.

Specifications

PTO Power:		14kw
Engine:	Make: Type No of cylinders: Displacement: Gross Power (SAE) Max Torque:	Kubota Indirect Injection, Water cooled, 4 cycle Diesel 3 1123cc 18.4 kw @ 2700 RPM 72 N-M
Capacities:	Fuel Tank:	27 litres
Dimensions:	Overall length: Overall width: Overall height: Min ground Clearance: Turning Radius:	2430mm (w/o 3p hitch) 1105mm 2290 (ROPS) 2090 (Cab) 285mm 2.1m
Weight:	ROPS: Cab:	750kg 960kg
Tyres:	Front: Rear:	6.00-12 9.5-18
Steering:		Hydraulic Power steering
Transmission:	Main: Range:	Continuously Variable Hydrostatic 3 gears
Brakes:		Wet Disc
Hydraulics:	Pump capacity: 3 Pt lift: Max Lift:	20.5 litres/min Cat I 970kg at lift ends 760kg 600mm behind lift ends
PTO:	Rear: Mid:	540 RPM 2500 RPM
Speeds:	Forward:	23km/h

Reverse:

18km/h